

AGENDA Dallas County Historical Commission Wednesday, April 17, 2024 11:30 a.m.

Oak Cliff Government Center 702 E. Jefferson Blvd., Dallas, TX 75203

JOHN F WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED: Apr 12, 2024, 10:24 am

BY DEPUTY: Rasheeda Horn

1. Call to Order and Roll Call

Hicks

2. Public Comment

Hicks

Members of the public may comment on any item(s) on the agenda for a maximum of three (3) minutes per speaker.

3. Approval of March 20, 2024, Minutes

Hicks

4. Committee Reports

a. Newsletter Committee (Obj. 1a, b, c)

b. Marker Committee (Obj. 5, 6)

c. Events/Outreach Committee (Obj. 2, 4)

d. Social Media

DIFF - Dallas International Film Festival

A. Cornell, Escobedo, C. Cornell

Roppolo, Miller, Hicks, Nichols

Miller, Hicks

Poitier

5. Future Agenda Items

Hicks

6. Upcoming Meetings

Hicks

a. Next Meeting Date: May 15, 2024 Oak Cliff Government Center

Pat Hicks to Chair

7. Adjourn

Hicks

MISSION STATEMENT: The mission of the Dallas County Historical Commission is to preserve, protect, and promote the historic resources of Dallas County to benefit sustained education, enjoyment, economic value, and enhancement of quality of life for all.

To accomplish this mission, the Historical Commission will encourage and assist in the development of State historical markers, advise the Dallas County Commissioners Court on historical matters, communicate and work with other local historical organizations, and make the history of Dallas County accessible to the public through such activities as the Commission's website, the regular publication of an electronic newsletter, and the sponsorship and the holding of conferences and special events.